1	[Resolution commending Sally Kipper.]
2	
3	Resolution honoring and congratulating Sally Kipper for her distinguished public
4	service career.
5	
6	WHEREAS, for the past 16 years, Sally Kipper, Deputy Director of Administration for
7	the Human Services Agency, has provided outstanding service to the people of the City and
8	County of San Francisco; and
9	WHEREAS, Sally Kipper's accomplished career in public service includes positions as
10	a Legislative Aide and District Office Director for former Assemblyman Louis J. Papan; as
11	staff to the Assembly Ways and Means Committee for Social Services; as a Budget Analyst
12	in Mayor Art Agnos' Office; and, as Director of Budget and Fiscal Operations, and later as
13	Deputy Director of Administration with the Human Services Agency; and
14	WHEREAS, Sally Kipper's leadership and vision has created systemic change
15	throughout the Human Services Agency, including supporting the first strategic planning
16	process; embracing the ever-changing information technologies systems, increasing the
17	efficiency of staff and procedures to improve service to the Human Services Agency
18	customers; and streamlining personnel and contracts divisions to create consistent
19	procedures and policies, resulting in vastly improved services to staff and to the public; and
20	WHEREAS, Sally Kipper is highly respected by her peers, co-workers, and employees
21	as well as colleagues in throughout the City and State for her integrity, professionalism and
22	dedication; now, therefore be it
23	RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Board of Supervisors is pleased to honor and
24	congratulate Sally Kipper for her distinguished public service career and wish her happiness
25	

1	and good fortune as she retires from the City and County of San Francisco on January 14,
2	2005.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
05	